Mount Pocono Borough Council Regular Meeting Agenda Borough Council Chambers Tuesday, August 2, 2022 | 6:30pm

Keeping of Chickens Ordinance Public Hearing at 6pm

Call To Order Roll Call:
Norm DeLano,Debra Fulton,Ann Marie Harris,Lori Noonan,Ella Santiago,Don Struckle,Claudette WilliamsMayor Altemose
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Minutes: July 5, 2022
Presentations
Public Comment (agenda items only):

Unfinished Business

Consideration to adopt the proposed Keeping of Chickens Ordinance No 5 Of 2022

New Business

- Consideration of the removal of Mount Pocono Municipal Authority Board member Adrien Bohdal as requested by Chair Matt Hensel
- Consideration of appointing Christine Farrugia as a board member of the Mount Pocono Municipal Authority to fill the remainder of a term that expires December 31, 2022
- Authorization to work with the Borough Engineer to advertise the Request for Proposal and design plans for the new maintenance garage
- Authorization to advertise the Sanitation Request for Bids upon the sanitation committee's final approval of bid specs
- Authorization to advertise the Shopping Cart Ordinance No 6 of 2022
- Consideration of adopting Resolution No 9 of 2022 which repeals the bond premium limit for employees
- Consideration of granting the Mount Pocono Association request to set up farm stands in the parking spaces across the street from the Fork St Bakery during the Harvest Fest on September 25, 2022 from 10am to 5pm.
- Consideration of advertising a zoning/code enforcement official position
- Consideration of flooring estimates
- Consideration of the request to appoint Jerrid Dinnen from Barry Isett as Traffic Engineer replacing Earl Armitage from Pennoni.

Mount Pocono Borough Council Regular Meeting Agenda Borough Council Chambers Tuesday, August 2, 2022 | 6:30pm

Опісег керогіз:
President
Mayor
Borough Manager – Street Improvements;
Solicitor
Treasurer – Bill's List; Budget YTD; Cash Report
Zoning Officer
Public Comment
Adjournment